HEBREW SCHOLASTICISM
IN THE FIFTEENTH
CENTURY

A HISTORY
AND SOURCE BOOK

by

Mauro Zonta

Universita di Roma ‘La Sapienza’,
Rome, Italy

@ Springer



CONTENTS

Foreword vii
Introduction 1
The Influence of Scholasticism on Fourteenth Century

Jewish Philosophy: an Overview 3
“Hebrew Scholasticism” in Fifteenth Century Spain 13
“Hebrew Scholasticism” in Fifteenth Century Italy and

After 24

1. Abraham Bibago 33
Treatise on the Plurality of Forms 41
English Paraphrase 45
2. Baruch Ibn Ya‘ish 109
Commentary on the Nicomachean Ethics 115
English Translation of Selected Passages 120
Commentary on the De Anima 155
English Translation of Selected Passages 157
3. Abraham Shalom and Eli Habillo 165
Abraham Shalom 165
Eli Habillo 166

Introduction to the Hebrew Translation of Antonius
Andreas’s Quaestiones Super XII Libros

Metaphysicorum 175
English Paraphrase 178
Preamble 184

Introduction to the Hebrew Translation of Johannes
Versor’s Questions on the Physics (Partial English

Translation) 199
Habillo’s Two Questions and Shalom’s Responses 201
English Summary 202

4. Judah Messer Leon 209
Commentary on the Physics, Books I-III 214

English Translation of the Introduction and Chapter 1
of the Commentary on the Physics, Book I 217



vi CONTENTS

Scholastic Sources Explicitly Quoted in the
Commentary on the Physics, Book I

List of Questions Debated in the Commentary on the
Physics, Books I-III

Compendium and Questions on Porphyry’s Isagoge

English Paraphrase

Index of Authors of Antiquity, Middle Ages and Early
Modern (up to 1600)

Index of Modern Authors
Index of Manuscripts

Hebrew Section

WOIRD MTIN 190 LY VIPO-(DIONON ININY) Wy AN T
WOIND YAON INRY D DY MORY 990 Npnyn-1»an Yy
Latin glosses in Habillo’s translation of Antonius
Andreas’s Questions on the Metaphysics

WODIRD WAL YWD 90 DY YIMO-PND Wom AT
(MOTNoN MW INN IN) PR PO AT

N12ND 1900 N DO

NN 90 DYy Tyo

267

272
280
283

305
313
317
*1
*1
*11

*25
*34
*52
*52
*56



