HEBREW SCHOLASTICISM IN THE FIFTEENTH CENTURY

A HISTORY AND SOURCE BOOK

by

Mauro Zonta

Università di Roma 'La Sapienza', Rome, Italy



CONTENTS

Foreword	vii
Introduction The Influence of Scholasticism on Fourteenth Century	1
Jewish Philosophy: an Overview	3
"Hebrew Scholasticism" in Fifteenth Century Spain	13
"Hebrew Scholasticism" in Fifteenth Century Italy and	
After	24
1. Abraham Bibago	33
Treatise on the Plurality of Forms	41
English Paraphrase	45
2. Baruch Ibn Yaʻish	109
Commentary on the Nicomachean Ethics	115
English Translation of Selected Passages	120
Commentary on the De Anima	155
English Translation of Selected Passages	157
3. Abraham Shalom and Eli Habillo	165
Abraham Shalom	165
Eli Habillo	166
Introduction to the Hebrew Translation of Antonius Andreas's <i>Quaestiones Super XII Libros</i>	
Metaphysicorum	175
English Paraphrase	178
Preamble	184
Introduction to the Hebrew Translation of Johannes Versor's <i>Questions on the Physics</i> (Partial English	
Translation)	199
Habillo's Two Questions and Shalom's Responses	201
English Summary	202
4. Judah Messer Leon	209
Commentary on the <i>Physics</i> , Books I–III	214
English Translation of the Introduction and Chapter 1	
of the Commentary on the <i>Physics</i> . Book I	217

vi CONTENTS

Scholastic Sources Explicitly Quoted in the	
Commentary on the Physics, Book I	267
List of Questions Debated in the Commentary on the	
Physics, Books I–III	272
Compendium and Questions on Porphyry's Isagoge	280
English Paraphrase	283
Index of Authors of Antiquity, Middle Ages and Early	
Modern (up to 1600)	305
Index of Modern Authors	313
Index of Manuscripts	317
Hebrew Section	*1
ברוך אבן יעיש (שמואל אטורטוס)-פירוש על ספר המדות לארסטו	*1
עלי חביליו-העתקת ספר שאלות על מה שאחר הטבע לארסטו	*11
Latin glosses in Habillo's translation of Antonius	
Andreas's Questions on the Metaphysics	*25
יהודה מיסיר ליאון-פירוש על ספר השמע הטבעי לארסטו	*34
יהודה מיסיר ליאון (או אחד מן תלמידיו)	*52
כללים מה מספר המבוא	*52
טענות על ספר המבוא	*56